PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6477488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MGX RENEWABLES INC.	03/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZINC8 ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	1-8765 ASH STREET	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6P 6T3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16335771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)897-9300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 260-897-3400
Email: dcyr@taylorip.com
Correspondent Name: TAYLOR IP, P.C.
Address Line 1: 142 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 560

Address Line 4: AVILLA, INDIANA 46710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OWG0021.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD T. TAYLOR	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd T. Taylor, Reg. No. 36945/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=OWG0021NAMECHGZINC8ENERGY04JAN21#page1.tif

PATENT 506430721 REEL: 054797 FRAME: 0763



Mailing Address: PO Box 9431 Stn Prov Govt Victoria BC V8W 9V3

www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC 1 877 526-1526

Notice of Alteration

FORM 11 BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT Section 257

Filed Date and Time: March 17, 2020 09:11 AM Pacific Time

Alteration Date and Time: Notice of Articles Altered on March 20, 2020 12:01 AM Pacific Time

NOTICE OF ALTERATION

Incorporation Number: Name of Company:

BC0927147 MGX RENEWABLES INC.

Name Reservation Number: Name Reserved:

NR0992057 ZINC8 ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC.

ALTERATION EFFECTIVE DATE:

Specified Date and Time of Alteration: March 20, 2020 12:01 AM Pacific Time

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

RECORDED: 01/04/2021

From: To:

MGX RENEWABLES INC. ZINC8 ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC.

PATEN5C0927147 Page: 1 of 1

REEL: 054797 FRAME: 0764